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Sarah Walton <viamed.sarah.walton@gmail.com>

Fwd: FW: Thin air
1 message

Steve Nixon <office@viamed.co.uk> 30 June 2020 at 12:32
Reply-To: steve.nixon@viamed.co.uk
To: Sarah Walton <sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk>

Can you please edit the order to 2 x  Flex Cable 0012749

Steve

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: <chris@thinairsports.com>
Date: Tue, 30 Jun 2020 at 10:22
Subject: RE: FW: Thin air
To: <steve.nixon@viamed.co.uk>

HI Steve,

 

Sorry must have been a mistake, yes we need two

 

Thanks

Chris

 

 

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Steve Nixon
Sent: 29 June 2020 15:26
To: chris <chris@thinairsports.com>
Subject: Re: FW: Thin air

 

Hi Chris

 

You have only ordered one flex cable, don't you need two?

 

 

Steve

 

On Mon, 29 Jun 2020 at 14:24, Steve Nixon <steve.nixon@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

 

Hi Chris
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Can you please also supply your VAT number for our records. I have attached another copy of the standard
price list for reference purposes.

 

As discussed we can supply in GBP, for production quantities it will be better to use EUR. Also, for future orders
can you please reference our seven digit part numbers, so that we can ensure that we supply you with the correct
versions

 

 

The OEM board version being supplied is the OEM III VM, which is not yet on the price list. 

 

Item

1 Flex Cable  9020522001 0012749 Basic Flex Cable €25.00 each (£22.90)

2 Ear Sensor EP7500VM 0014850 €60.00 each (£55.00)

3 Connector PCB see below

4 OEM III board OEM III VM 0012721  €63.00 each (£57.75)

5 Extension Cable XT6500 0014895 €27.50 each (£25.25)

 

P&P UPS £10.00

 

Usually we do not supply components for the host PCB and the Atom connector is available in production
quantities. However, if you require a compatible that is readily available then an example is as follows. I will send
the details to Nathan for him to decide what he wants to do as it's his design and production process.

 

(example: 6Pin 1.0mm pitch FPC from JST: manufacturer part no 06FMN-BMTTN-A-TF(LF)(SN))

https://uk.farnell.com/jst-japan-solderless-terminals/06fmn-bmttn-a-tf-lf-sn/connector-ffc-rcpt-6pos-1row/
dp/2399384?ost=2399384

 

 

Regards

 

Steve

 

On Mon, 29 Jun 2020 at 09:53, <chris@thinairsports.com> wrote:

Hi Steve,

 

I have attached the PO hope this is ok for you.

 

Chris

 

 

https://uk.farnell.com/jst-japan-solderless-terminals/06fmn-bmttn-a-tf-lf-sn/connector-ffc-rcpt-6pos-1row/dp/2399384?ost=2399384
mailto:chris@thinairsports.com


30/06/2020 Gmail - Fwd: FW: Thin air

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=97ca69e8f6&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1670839973005588520%7Cmsg-f%3A1670923471… 3/9

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Steve Nixon
Sent: 26 June 2020 17:46
To: chris <chris@thinairsports.com>
Subject: Re: FW: Thin air

 

We will accept a P.O. in any format. Just need something for ISO.

 

 

Steve

 

On Fri, 26 Jun 2020 at 15:41, chris <chris@thinairsports.com> wrote:

Hi Steve.

 

Just a quick question. What's a P.O. you want look like?

As all my suppliers happy with an email for an order as I always pay on time or up front for parts. 

 

Thanks

Chris

 

 

 

Sent from my Samsung Galaxy S6 Edge+ - powered by Three

 

-------- Original message --------

From: Steve Nixon <office@viamed.co.uk>

Date: 26/06/2020 14:46 (GMT+00:00)

To: chris@thinairsports.com

Subject: Re: FW: Thin air

 

Hi Chris

 

Just need a covering P.O. as per email of the 17th.

 

 

Steve

 

On Thu, 25 Jun 2020 at 14:37, <chris@thinairsports.com> wrote:

Hi Steve,
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Have we been able to get the part sent off? Do you need anything form me?

 

Thanks

Chris

 

 

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Steve Nixon
Sent: 17 June 2020 12:38
To: chris@thinairsports.com
Subject: Re: FW: Thin air

 

Hi Chris

 

We can supply the boards next week.

 

Can you please supply a covering P.O. to ship against.

 

 

Steve

 

On Wed, 17 Jun 2020 at 10:27, <chris@thinairsports.com> wrote:

Hi Steve,

 

Have you been able to get the parts that the software guys needs, the two sets of stuff?

 

Thanks

Chris

 

 

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Steve Nixon
Sent: 05 June 2020 13:41
To: chris@thinairsports.com
Subject: Re: FW: Thin air

 

Hi Cris

 

We can supply the flex cable assembly, but usually the PCB supplier sources the connector that is fitted
to the PCB.
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If you are having problems, we could look to supply.

 

 

Steve

 

On Fri, 5 Jun 2020 at 11:44, <chris@thinairsports.com> wrote:

Hi Steve.

 

Can you look at this for me.

 

Thanks

Chris

 

 

 

 

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: <erikk@shedwork.org.uk>
Date: Tue, Jun 2, 2020 at 8:48 AM
Subject: RE: Thin air
To: Nathan Apps <naths0127@gmail.com>

 

Hi Nathan,

 

They also need to supply the connector for the flex cable that gets soldered to the pcb.

 

 

 

Regards

Erik

 

From: Nathan Apps <naths0127@gmail.com> 
Sent: 01 June 2020 14:04
To: erikk@shedwork.org.uk
Subject: Re: Thin air

 

Hi Erik,

I am good thank you.
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Thanks for that I will contact Viamed I think Chris said they will be supplying the flex cable will double
check.

 

Regards,

Nathan

 

On Mon, Jun 1, 2020 at 12:10 PM <erikk@shedwork.org.uk> wrote:

HI Nathan,

 

Hope all is good with you.

 

Find attached the production files and Bill of material for Chris.

 

The only part I am having problems with sourcing is the connector for the SmartSat flex cable, it
may be worth checking with Viamed to see if they can supply it other wise we may need to change
the footprint for one that is available.

 

Regards

Erik

 

From: Nathan Apps <naths0127@gmail.com> 
Sent: 01 June 2020 10:45
To: erikk@shedwork.org.uk
Subject: Thin air

 

Hi Erik,

 

How’s everything going?

 

Do you have datasheet for the new board so I can get it ordered?

 

Regards 

Nathan 

 

This email has been scanned by BullGuard antivirus protection.

For more info visit www.bullguard.com
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--

Steve

 

 

Steve Nixon

Director - Viamed Ltd.

 

Office:  +44 (0)1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0)7850 252267

 

 

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

.

 

--

Steve

 

 

Steve Nixon

Director - Viamed Ltd.

 

Office:  +44 (0)1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0)7850 252267

 

 

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

.

 

--

Steve

 

 

Steve Nixon
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Director - Viamed Ltd.

 

Office:  +44 (0)1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0)7850 252267

 

 

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

.

 

--

Steve

 

 

Steve Nixon

Director - Viamed Ltd.

 

Office:  +44 (0)1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0)7850 252267

 

 

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
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--

Steve

 

 

Steve Nixon

Director - Viamed Ltd.

 

Office:  +44 (0)1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0)7850 252267
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GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
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--

Steve

 

 

Steve Nixon

Director - Viamed Ltd.

 

Office:  +44 (0)1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0)7850 252267

 

 

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

.

-- 
Steve
 
 
Steve Nixon
Director - Viamed Ltd.

Office:  +44 (0)1535 634542
Mobile: +44 (0)7850 252267
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.
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